4 The GreenLight Program (2006.04)Bosch Rexroth Corp.      Linear Motion and Assembly Technologies
Rexroth Linear Bushings and Shafts, GreenLight Selection
Linear Bushings: Technical Data and Ordering Information
Metric Bushings: Closed
Size(mm) STD Precision with SUPER A with COMPACT with
2 seals 2 seals 2 seals
5 R0602 305 10 - -
8 R0602 308 10 - -

35 N R1605 304 31....
45 N R1605 404 31....
Ordering guide rails
Guide rail size 35,
accuracy class N,
rail length 1756 mm,
L = (n
T
 x T) + (2 x T1)
where L = length
nT = number of spaces, T
T = hole spacing
T
1
 = distance to first hole
Dimensions
    Mass
Size A2 H2 N6 D S5 T1S T1 min T Lma kg/m
15 15 16.20 10.3 7.4 4.4 28.0 10 60 3000 1.4
20 20 20.55 13.2 9.4 6.0 28.0 10 60 4000 2.4
25 23 24.25 15.2 11.0 7.0 28.0 10 60 4000 3.2
30 28 28.35 17.0 15.0 9.0 38.0 12 80 4000 5.0
35 34 31.85 20.5 15.0 9.0 38.0 12 80 4000 6.8
45 45 39.85 23.5 20.0 14.0 50.5 16 105 4000 10.5
H2
S5
N 6
T1 T
L
D
A2
T1
n T · T
T1T
L ± 1.5
Length in mm
     R1R1R1R1R1666660505050505 3 3 3 3 304 304 304 304 304 311111,    1,    1,    1,    1,    1777775656565656
N class accuracy
Size
Rail model
(top mount)
1 = 15
8 = 20
2 = 25
7 = 30
3 = 35
4 = 45
For ordering examples when
ordering intermediate lengths,
please consult the Rexroth Ball
Rail Systems catalog.
Example part number:
When ordering non-standard rails,
you will also need to specify
mounting hole locations.  Fig. 3
provides hole spacing information.
Make sure that the hole spacing
matches up with the overall length
of your rail.
9Bosch Rexroth Corp.      Linear Motion and Assembly TechnologiesThe GreenLight Program (2006.04)
Rexroth Miniature Ball Rail Systems, GreenLight Selection
Rexroth Miniature Ball Rail   Systems
in the GreenLightTM program are
available in all standard sizes: 7, 9M3,
(9M2 also available) 12 and 15,
accuracy class H in clearance and
preload  versions. All feature low

(Nm)
11Bosch Rexroth Corp.      Linear Motion and Assembly TechnologiesThe GreenLight Program (2006.04)
Miniature Rails: Technical Data and Ordering Information
Size Accuracy Class Part Number
7 H R0445-703-31....
9M3 H R0445-803-31....
12 H R0445-203-31....
15 H R0445-503-31....
Dimensions
         Weight
Size A2 H2 N6 D S5 T1 min T Lmax g/100 mm
7 7 4.7 2.2 4.3 2.5 2.5 15 2000 22